503791947 04/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3838594

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JOHN E. EDWARDS	02/17/2006	
ASHRAF IBRAHIM	02/17/2006	
BRAD J. SPELLBERG	02/21/2006	
YUE FU	02/17/2006	
SCOTT G. FILLER	02/17/2006	
MICHAEL YEAMAN	02/17/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOS ANGELES BIOMEDICAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT HARBOR-UCLA MEDICAL CENTER
Street Address:	1124 WEST CARSON STREET
City:	TORRANCE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15014440

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)428-7045

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174280200

Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com

Correspondent Name: TODD ARMSTRONG
Address Line 1: CLARK & ELBING LLP
Address Line 2: 101 FEDERAL STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50665-009006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD ARMSTRONG
SIGNATURE:	/Todd Armstrong/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2016

PATENT 503791947 REEL: 038333 FRAME: 0769

Total Attachments: 4

source=50665-009006 Assignment from 009001#page1.tif

source=50665-009006 Assignment from 009001#page2.tif

source=50665-009006 Assignment from 009001#page3.tif

source=50665-009006 Assignment from 009001#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 038333 FRAME: 0770 Docket No.: 066742-0043

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Edwards, Jr., John E.; Ibrahim, Ashraf; Spellberg, Brad; Fu, Yue; Filler, Scott G.; and, Yeaman, Michael; of 3708 Via la Selva, Palos Verdes Estates, CA 90274; 8192 Andora Drive, La Mirada, California 90638, 30140 Avenida Celestial. Rancho Palos Verdes, CA 90275; 21501 S. Vermont Avenue, Torrance, CA 90502; 28890 King Arthur Court, Rancho Palos Verdes, CA 90275 and 504 Esplanada Avenue, Redondo Beach, CA 90277, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS TO VACCINATE AGAINST DISSEMINATED CANDIDIASIS AND OTHER INFECTIOUS AGENTS, and filed concurrently herewith:

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on January 06, 2006, and identified by United States Application No. 11/327.197;

AND WHEREAS, Los Angeles Biomedical Research Institute at Harbor-UCLA Medical Center, a corporation of the State of and having an address of 1124 West Carson Street. Torrance, CA 90502 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Los Angeles Biomedical Research Institute at Harbor-UCLA Medical Center, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS. We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Los Angeles Biomedical Research Institute

PATENT 0175485EHRAME: 0

REEL: 0175% FINAME: 0228 REEL: 038333 FRAME: 0771 at Harbor-UCLA Medical Center, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

.2	11261	15	* 5° /1	. Ž	
Date 2/	2/2001	of the E. F	DWARDS/		<u> </u>
Date	4/21/2000	Ashraf II	BRAHIM _	7	
Date 2/	17/06	Brad J. S	PELLBERG		300000000000000000000000000000000000000
Date /	117/06	Yue FU	OF U		April 1995 - San
Date 2/	17 /06	Scott G.	FILLER 1es		
Date			YEAMAN		
Signature Wit	tness:				
STATE OF _	California)				
COUNTY OF	lalifornia) Leo leogeles)				
On this <u>17</u> John E. EDW 	day of 166 , 2063 before VARDS, proved to me through 204 Machael with a stacked document in my presence.	satisfactory evide , to be th	nce of identif	ication, which o	consisted of
v	Notary Public D My commission expires	yżar S	(((((((((((((((((((WENDY A RAFKIN COLON IN 1999 lotary Public Caulty Los Angries County form Expares Acts 13	7
Signature Wit	tness:				
STATE OF <u>(</u>	alifornia				
COUNTY OF	Los Rnyels) ss:				
Astraf IBRA	day of <u>feb</u> , 20 <u>0b</u> , befo <u>HIM</u> , proved to me through sa <u>A MODEL OF ME</u> tracked document in my presence	atisfactory eviden	ce of identifi	cation, which c	onsisted of
	14/201 11/2				
	Notary Public My commission expires	iat kun	NRO1	WENDY A RA COMMA #150 Notary Pushic Co Los Angeles Co My Comm Expres An	iera Age. Althornia 👌

PATENT

REEL: 017545 FRAME: 0229 REEL: 038333 FRAME: 0772

Signature Witness:
COUNTY OF LOS Argeles) SS
COUNTY OF LOS ALYCLES)
On this 11 day of 15 . 2062, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Brad J. SPELLBERG, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of Plantality function, and to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.
Notary Public My commission expires My Comm Expires Age 13 2009
Signature Witness:
STATE OF COUNTY OF THE ANGLES SS:
COUNTY OF LYGES)
On this day of F(D), 2000, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Yue FU proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of DANGER FOR THE PROPERTY OF ME, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.
Notary Public Wendy A RAFKIN COMM #1600772 Notary Public Notary Public California 20 Los Angeres County My Comm Expires Aug. 13, 2009
Signature Witness:
COUNTY OF LOS ROLLS) SS:
COUNTY OF ADD ADD (L)
On this '7 day of 766. 20%, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Scott G. FILLER, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of Plantage forces. to the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.
Notary Public My commission expires My Commission (a)

PATENT

REEL: 017585 ERTAME: 0230 **REEL: 038333 FRAME: 0773** Signature Witness:

STATE OF <u>CALAGOUNG</u>) SS: COUNTY OF <u>Mrs. Angeliss</u>)

On this 17 day of 126. 2042, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Michael YEAMAN proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of This months from to me, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

My commission expires

SDO 40869-E066742.0043

PATENT

REEL: 017595 FRAME: 0231 REEL: 038333 FRAME: 0774

RECORDED: 04/10/2006 RECORDED: 04/20/2016